

WEBFIL LIMITED

CIN: L36900WB1979PLC032046

Registered Office: "Yule House", 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, Kolkata-700 001
 Phone No.: +91 (33) 2242 8210 / 8550 / 1988, Fax: +91 (33) 2242 1335
 Email: webfil@webfilindia.com, Website: www.webfilindia.com

Extract of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous Year ended	
		30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)		30.06.2017 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income	1086.91	1269.75	891.17	4189.43
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items*)	17.06	(10.41)	9.17	38.00
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items*)	17.06	138.85	9.17	187.26
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items*)	17.06	16.42	9.17	64.83
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15.01	55.29	4.91	90.92
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10 each	853.25	853.25	853.25	853.25
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	---	---	---	(545.04)
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share of face value Rs.10 (EPS)				
	1. Basic (Rs.):	0.20	0.19	0.11	0.76
	2. Diluted (Rs.):	0.20	0.19	0.11	0.76

Quarter ended 31.03.2018 (Rs. in lakhs) 149.26
 Previous Year ended 31.03.2018 (Rs. in lakhs) 149.26

* Exceptional items (waiver of interest).

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 are available on the Company's website (www.webfilindia.com) and on the website of The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com).
 b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 14th August, 2018.

For and on behalf of
WEBFIL LIMITED
 Sd/-
SUJIT CHAKRAVORTI
 (Director)
 DIN: 00066344

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 14th August, 2018

Asian Oilfield Services Limited

Regd Office: After No.-1110, 11th Floor, "JMD Megapolis", Sector-48, Sohna Road, Gurgaon - 122018, Haryana
 CIN : L23200HR1992PLC052501 Ph. No. 0124-6606400, Fax 0124-6606406 Website: www.asianoilfield.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

(₹ In Lacs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	30.06.2018 Unaudited	30.06.2017 Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	6,314.78	5,127.49
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	318.99	825.02
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	318.99	1,096.09
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	317.84	1,096.09
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	245.93	1,097.29
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	3,807.44	2,607.44
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)		
Basic : (in ₹)	0.83	4.21
Diluted: (in ₹)	0.83	2.88

Notes:
 1. Key standalone financial information is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	30.06.2018 Unaudited	30.06.2017 Unaudited
Income from operations	4,411.23	1,930.79
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(417.08)	101.75
Net Profit/(Loss)	(417.08)	101.75
Total Comprehensive Income for the period, net of tax	(417.87)	102.95

 2. The above Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2018.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.asianoilfield.com.

For Asian Oilfield Services Ltd.
 Sd/-
Ashutosh Kumar
 Whole Time Director & CEO
 DIN : 06918508

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14th August, 2018

Scooter-sharing start-up Vogo gets funding from Ola, Munjal, others

FE BUREAU
 Bangalore, August 14

VOGO, A START-UP scooter-sharing platform for a short haul commute, on Tuesday announced that it has raised an undisclosed Series A round of

funding led by ANI Technologies and Hero MotoCorp chairman, Pawan Munjal, besides Stellaris Venture Partners & Metallis Parture India. Other investors include TaxiForSure founder Aprameya Radhakrishna, Blackbuck founder

Rajesh Raj and Goodwork founder Mayank Bidawatka. Vogo is a dockless scooter rental company which lets customers rent scooters for short one-way trips at various locations in Bengaluru and Hyderabad. The app enables users to locate, unlock and pick-up its scooters and bikes at one point, and drop it off at a different point, without the need for a docking station. Every Vogo scooter comes with an OTP-based IoT sensor. The company said it plans to add over 1,000 pick-up points across the city in the coming year. Anand Ayyadurai, founder and CEO, Vogo, said, "We've been working with the authorities since the launch of our operations last year to expand our services."

VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED

CIN: L65993TG1987PLC007163
 3rd Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, # 8-2-672/ 5 & 6, Road No. 1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana, India. Website: www.vivobio.com

Unaudited standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30.06.18		31.03.18	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1,358.30	1,232.96	1,096.33	4,700.12
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	179.54	112.60	80.62	400.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	179.54	112.60	80.62	400.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	149.12	80.08	65.85	312.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	149.12	80.08	65.85	312.30
Equity Share Capital	995.05	985.05	935.05	985.05
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic	1.50	0.82	0.70	3.18
Diluted	1.17	0.63	0.70	3.18

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com) and on companies website (http://www.vivobio.com)
 2. The financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 13th August, 2018.
 3. In accordance with the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Statutory Auditors have issued Limited Review report on the financial results of M/s. Vivo Bio Tech Limited for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018.

For Vivo Bio Tech Limited
 Sd/-
M Kalyan Ram
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 02012580

Date: 13th August, 2018
 Place: Hyderabad

OVOBEL FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L85110KA1993PLC013875
 Registered Office : Ground Floor, No.46 Old No.32/1, 3rd Cross, Aga Abbas Ali Road, 560042, Tel: 080 -25594145/25594147, Fax 080-25594147,
 E Mail ID-info@ovobelfoods.com, Website: www.ovobelfoods.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the three months ended June 30, 2018

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		
		Three Months ended 30.06.2018	Year to date 30.06.2017 (Previous Year)	Three Months ended 30.06.2017 (Previous Year)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,019	1,673	1,673
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(40)	(342)	(342)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(40)	(342)	(342)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(40)	(342)	(342)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(21)	(345)	(345)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,050	1,050	1,050
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic	(0.38)	(3.26)	(3.26)
	2. Diluted	(0.38)	(3.26)	(3.26)

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the companies website (www.ovobelfoods.com). b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Ovobel Food Limited
 Sd/-
Ritu Singh
 Company Secretary

Place : Bengaluru
 Date : 14-08-2018

ALPINE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN : L85110KA1992PLC013174
 Regd off: 302, Alpine Arch, No. 10, Langford Road, Bangalore 560 027, Karnataka, INDIA
 WWW.alpinehousing.com, e-mail: contact@alpinehousing.com Fax: 91-80-22128357,
 Tel:+91-80-40743500

Extract of the un audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited	30.06.2017 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited
1	Total Income from Operation(Net)	582.99	1118.42	889.74	3166.70
2	Net profit for the period(before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax)	106.40	85.80	107.22	372.99
3	Net profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	93.5	138.5	39.63	339.11
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items)	82.87	101.92	78.86	313.02
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period(after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	82.87	101.92	78.86	313.02
6	Equity Share Capital	1299.30	1299.30	1299.30	1299.30
7	Earnings per share (Rs. 10/- each)				
	a) Basic	0.64	0.78	0.60	2.41
	b) Diluted	0.64	0.78	0.60	2.41

NOTES
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2018 are available on the Company's website www.alpinehousing.com and the Stock exchange website www.bseindia.com
 2. The results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Alpine Housing Development Corporation limited
 Sd Sakinaka
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN 01664782

Place : Bangalore
 Date :13 August,2018

Shetron Limited

Regd. Office: Plot No.1, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Hosur Road, Bangalore - 560099. CIN: L21014KA1980PLC003842.
 Website: www.shetrongroup.com, Email: investors@shetrongroup.com Ph: 27832290/91/82/46

Extract of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the First Quarter Ended 30th June, 2018

(₹ in Lakhs except Earnings per Share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.06.2018 Unaudited	Year ending 31.03.2018 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 Unaudited
1	Total Income from operation (net)	5,135	17,266	5,482
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123	306	102
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123	306	102
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	93	209	70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	88	190	70
6	Equity Share Capital	900	900	900
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share			
	(a) Basic	0.98	2.11	0.78
	(b) Diluted	0.98	2.11	0.78

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee were approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 13th August, 2018. Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been carried out by Statutory Auditors.
 2. Additional information of the Company on Standalone basis is as follows :-

Particulars	₹ in Lakhs			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 Unaudited	Year ending 31.03.2018 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 Unaudited
Total Income	5,135	17,265	5,483	
Profit Before Tax	120	272	104	
Tax Expense	30	90	32	
Net Profit After Tax	90	182	72	

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at http://www.bseindia.com and the website of the company at http://shetrongroup.in/pdf/3636bbe6-47e8-42a3-bd88-4348774cc2cb8.pdf
 4. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
 5. Revenue from Operations for the corresponding previous quarter includes Excise Duty.

By Order of the Board
 For Shetron Limited
 Divakar S Shetty
 Executive Chairman & Whole Time Director

Place: Bangalore
 Date: 13.08.2018



VOLTAMP TRANSFORMERS LIMITED

CIN : L31100GJ1967PLC001437
 Registered Office: Makarpura, Vadodra - 390014, Gujarat, India.
 Email : voltamp@voltamptransformers.com Website: www.voltamptransformers.com
 Phone : +91 265 2642011/12, 3041403/480 Fax : 2646774, 3041499

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30/06/2018		31/03/2018	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	16,586.58	21,956.55	14,307.59	65,164.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,159.25	3,086.73	1,916.50	10,014.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,159.25	3,086.73	1,916.50	10,014.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,503.88	2,010.21	1,449.83	7,348.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,499.33	2,057.89	1,443.16	7,337.43
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1,011.71	1,011.71	1,011.71	1,011.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	----	----	----	61001.06
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised)				
	Basic :	14.87	19.87	14.34	72.63
	Diluted:	14.87	19.87	14.34	72.63

Notes:-
 1. The above unaudited results for quarter ended 30th June, 2018, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on Tuesday, 14th August, 2018.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June 2018 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.voltamptransformers.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

FOR VOLTAMP TRANSFORMERS LIMITED

Kanubhai S Patel
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Vadodra
 Date : 14th August, 2018

VIKAS PROPPANT & GRANITE LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS VIKAS GRANARIES LIMITED)
 CIN:L14100HR1994PLC036433
 Registered Office: Hisar Road Sanwari Haryana -127046 India
 Website: www.vikasgranaries.in; Email Id: office@vikasgranaries.in; Tel: 91(154) 2494319; Fax: 91(154) 2494381

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AS ON JUNE 30TH, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Lacs			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2018		Quarter Ended 31.03.2018	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	927.50	-	-	4.15